

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 99-<u>57</u> of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, Section 102 (c) (5) of NAHASDA requires that a "Certification of Compliance" be submitted with an Indian Housing Plan.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby provide the following evidence of compliance as an attachment to the Tribe's Fiscal Year 1999 Indian Housing Plan:

Native American Housing Assistance and Self-Determination Act

Indian Housing Plan
Standard Certification of Compliance

This certification is for use with the Indian Housing Plan (IHP). If the IHP is prepared and submitted by a Tribally Designated Housing Entity on behalf of a tribe, it must be accompanied by a tribal certification from a recognized tribal government covered under the IHP.

In accordance with the applicable statutes, the recipient certifies that:

(A) the Tribe will comply with title II of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 in carrying out this Act, to the extent that such title is applicable, and other applicable Federal statutes;

Page 2

The following certifications will only apply where applicable based on program activities:	
(B)	the Tribe will maintain adequate insurance coverage for housing units that are owned and operated or assisted with grant amounts provided under the Native American Housing and Self-Determination Act of 1996, (the Act), in compliance with such requirements as may be established by the Secretary;
(C)	policies are in effect and are available for review by the Secretary and the public governing the eligibility, admission, and occupancy of families for housing assisted with grant amounts provided under the Act;
(D)	policies are in effect and are available for review by the Secretary and the public governing rents charged, including the methods by which such rents or homebuyer payments are determined, for housing assisted with grant amounts provided under the Act; and
(E)	polices are in effect and are available for review by the Secretary and the public governing the management and maintenance of housing assisted with grant amounts provided under the Act.
	form HUD-52735 (1/98)

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 24 day of June, 1999 at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 6 for and 2 against with 0 abstentions.

David Lopenan, Chairman

Attested by:

Sue McFarlane Secretary

Cal Peters, Vice Chairman